



Extract from Register of Indigenous Land Use Agreements

NNTT number	QI2013/054
Short name	Jangga People/Suttor Creek ILUA
ILUA type	Body Corporate
Date registered	25/11/2013
State/territory	Queensland
Local government region	Isaac Regional Council

Description of the area covered by the agreement

The agreement area covers all the land and waters subject to Lot 682 on CP906890 (Suttor Creek Pastoral Holding) within the external boundary of the QUD6230/98 Jangga People (QC98/10) native title determination application, as accepted for registration on 19 October 2004.

[Schedule 1 contains a map and description of the agreement area. Schedule 1 is attached to this register extract.

The following general description of the agreement area has been provided by the National Native Title Tribunal to assist people to understand the location of the agreement area. It is provided for information only and should not be considered part of the Register of ILUAs:

About 183 sq km approx. 57 km east of Mount Coolon.]

Coordinate errors have been identified in the more detailed part of the description, as follows:

- Longitude 148.951109° East should read Longitude 147.951109° East
- Longitude 148.969782° East should read Longitude 147.969782° East

Applicant		
Party name	Henry Raymond Gillham and William Raymond Gillham	
Contact address	c/- Thynne and Macartney GPO Box 245 Brisbane QLD 4001	
Other Parties		
Party name	Bulganunna Aboriginal Corporation	
Contact address	28 Hubert Street	
Netional Native Title Tribural	Dec	- 4 -

Parties to agreement

National Native Title Tribunal

Version created: 21/07/2014 11:09 AM Further information: National Native Title Tribunal 1800 640 501

Period in which the agreement will operate

Start date	not specified
End date	not specified

5.1 Subject to clauses 5.4, 5.5 and 5.8, this Agreement takes effect on the date that a determination of native title in favour of the Jangga People is made, and continues until:(a) the date of expiry of the Lease term; or

(b) the date of surrender, resumption, forfeiture or termination of the Lease; or

(c) the date of removal of the Agreement from the Register of Indigenous Land Use Agreements.

Statements of the kind mentioned in ss. 24EB(1) or 24EBA(1) or (4)

The agreement includes no statements mentioned in subsection 24EB(1) or 24EBA(1) or (4)

Attachments to the entry

QI2013 054 Schedule 1 Map and description of agreement area.pdf